## State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District** Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

## Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

## Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, May 2, 2023 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
  - Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims
  - Present Years of Service Awards
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of the EMS Staff Pay Scale and the Updated EMS Staff Job Descriptions
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- DRAINAGE
  Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests (Request 2023-019 DD 82) (Request 2023-020 DD 127) (Request 2023-021 DD 68) (Request 2023-022 DD90) (Request 2023-023 DD 111) (Request 2023-024 DD 82)
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
  - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- **10:00 A.M.** Closed Session per Iowa Code 21.5(1)(c)
  - Discussion with Tim Whipple to Discuss Amendment to the Zoning Ordinance that Addresses the Regulation and Restricting the Use of Land for the Transport of Hazardous Liquid Through a Pipeline
  - Adjournment

## Thursday, May 4, 2023

9:00 A.M. Attend Department Head Meeting - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

**REVISED** Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.